Form PTO-1. (Rev. 03/01) . OMB No. 065 .-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATI TRAD



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

100082543

To the Henerable Commissioner of Detants and Today and	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:	
C & C MANUFACTURING, INC.	Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 1 NORTH FIELD COURT	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State FLORIDA Other	City: LAKE FOREST State: IL ZIP: 60045	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship	
X Assignment Merger	Association	
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State	
Other	Other	
Evecution Dates:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Dates: 1) April 8, 2002 3)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
1) April 8, 2002 3) 2) 4)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
	1,368,840	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40_	
Internal Address: Lorraine Linford	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document. 4/1-7/02-		
LORRAINE LINFORD Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

E:\NrPortbl\iManage\ANDREAD\275709_1.DOC

00000166 1368849 05/07/2002 GTON11 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C & C Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 6725 Bayline Drive, Panama City, Florida 32404, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "MERIDIEN," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,368,840, and which issued November 5, 1985; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and ownership of said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and adequate consideration agreed upon by the parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, C & C Manufacturing, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Brunswick Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

april 8, 2002

C & C MANUFACTURING, INC.

Phil Dyskow

State of

County of

Title: President

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Phil Dyskow signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President for C & C Manufacturing, Inc., to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Notary Public

My appointment expires

...

Kim Nalley
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires August 28, 2004

E:\NrPortbl\iManage\ANDREAD\272620_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0874